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Landmark East School 2019-2020 Travel Calendar for Boarding Students 
Please Note: 

• Parents are responsible for booking airline tickets, bus tickets, etc. 
• All travel details must be emailed to the Student Life Director at least one week prior to travel. 
• The Student Life Director can arrange for transportation to and from the airport. 
• The school uses Woods Limousine Inc. (www.woodslimo.com).  The cost is approximately $135.00 each way (unless 

sharing a ride) and is charged to the credit card on file for the student’s personal expenses. 
• Halifax Stanfield International Airport is a one-hour drive from the school (~100 KM). 

Arrival in September 
ARRIVE: Tuesday, September 3 Students arrive at the school after 9:00 AM 

Thanksgiving Weekend 
DEPART: Thursday, October 10 Students may leave after 4:50 PM 

RETURN: Monday, October 14 Students return by 9:00 PM 

Long Weekend 
DEPART: Thursday, October 24 Students may leave after 4:50 PM 

RETURN: Sunday, October 27 Students return by 9:00 PM 

Remembrance Day Weekend 
Reminder:  Parent-Teacher Conferences November 7th and 8th 
DEPART: Thursday, November 7 Students may leave after 4:50 PM 

RETURN: Monday, November 11 Students return by 9:00 PM 

Holiday Break (Student residences closed) 
DEPART: Thursday, December 12 Students may leave at 12:00 noon.  Students must leave by 10:00 PM 

RETURN: Sunday, January 5 Students return after 1:00 PM 

Nova Scotia Heritage Day Weekend 
DEPART: Thursday, February 13 Students may leave after 3:35 PM 

RETURN: Monday, February 17 Students return by 9:00 PM 

March Break (Student residences closed) 
Reminder:  Parent-Teacher Conferences Thursday, March 12th and 13th 
DEPART: Thursday, March 12 Students may leave after 4:50 PM 

DEPART: Friday, March 13 Students must leave by 5:00 PM 

RETURN: Sunday, March 22 Students return after 1:00 PM 

Easter Weekend 
DEPART: Thursday, April 9 Students may leave after 4:50 PM 

RETURN: Monday, April 13 Students return by 9:00 PM 

Victoria Day Weekend 
DEPART: Friday, May 15 Students may leave after 4:50 PM 

RETURN: Monday, May 18 Students return by 9:00 PM 

Departure in June 
Reminder:  Closing Ceremonies Friday, June 19 @ 1:00 PM 
DEPART: Friday, June 19 Students must leave by 5:00 PM 


